

IOIN CRM-M-31457 of 2018
Sandeep Dahiya and another
Versus
State of Haryana and another

Present: None for the petitioners.

Mr. Arjun Singh Yadav, AAG, Haryana.

Order dated 11.09.2018, quashing FIR No.184 dated 12.05.2015 registered under Sections 323/325/506/34 IPC at Police Station Rajindra Park, District Gurgaon, has not been complied with by the petitioners. Therefore, the same is recalled. Petition is dismissed for want of prosecution, FIR in question and all subsequent proceedings arising therefrom are restored.

SHO, Police Station Rajindra Park, District Gurgaon, is directed to proceed further in the aforesaid FIR.

Copy of this order be sent to the SHO, Police Station Rajindra Park, District Gurgaon.

4th October, 2018

R.S./shabha

[RAMENDRA JAIN]
JUDGE

At this stage, in compliance to order dated 11.09.2018, relevant receipts have been produced in Court. The same are taken on record. Office to tag the same at appropriate place. Nothing remains to be decided.

File is ordered to be consigned to the record room after due compliance.

4th October, 2018

R.S./shabha

[RAMENDRA JAIN]
JUDGE